
 Which Dillon Reloader is Right for You?  

Square Deal 'B'  RL 550B  XL 650  

  

   

   

  Our automatic-indexing 

progressive reloader designed 

to load moderate quantities of 

common handgun calibers 

from .32 S&W to .45 Colt. It 

comes to you from the factory 

set to load one caliber.  

The most versatile reloader 

available, capable of loading 

over 160 calibers. An 

automatic casefeeder is 

available for handgun calibers. 

Manual indexing and an 

optional magnum powder bar 

allow you to load magnum rifle 

calibers.   

  Truly the state of the art, our 

XL 650 features automatic 

indexing, an optional 

automatic casefeeder and a 

separate station for an 

optional powder-level sensor. 

Available in most  pistol and 

rifle calibers  

 

 



 Dillon Progressive Loading Machines: Facts & Figures  

       Square Deal B   RL 550B   XL 650  

Cost  Base Price  

Caliber Conversion Price Range  

 $617 

 $142 

 $632 

 $79 

 $886 

$129 

Rate  Cyclic Rate (Rounds per Hour)  

One Hour Production Rate  

Caliber Change Time  

400  

350  

10 min.  

550  

500  

5 min.  

1000**  

800**  

10 min.  

Features  Number of stations  

Auto Index  

Auto Casefeeder  

Standard (7/8" X 14) dies  

Dies included  

Powdercheck System  

Low Primer Warning System  

Failsafe Powder System  

Separate Crimp Station  

4  

standard  

not available  

no  

  Yes  

not available  

standard   

standard  

yes  

4  

not available  

available-handgun calibers only  

yes  

No  

not available  

standard  

standard  

yes  

5  

standard  

available  

yes  

No  

available  

standard  

standard  

yes  

Specs   

Primer magazine capacity  

 

Powder measure capacity  

 

Shipping weight  

 

Height required above bench***  

 

Benchtop overhang required***  

 

100  

 

3/4 lb  

 

17 lbs  

 

34 inches  

 

None  

 

100  

 

3/4 lb  

 

25 lbs  

 

35 inches  

 

3/4 in.  

 

100  

 

3/4 lb  

 

36 lbs*  

 

44 inches  

 

3/4 in.  

Calibers  Pistol  

Rifle  

.32 S&W - .45 Colt  

N/A  

All common  

All common  

All common  

Most common  

           

*XL 650 weighs 47 lbs. with optional Casefeeder. **With optional Casefeeder. ***Without optional Strong Mount 

 


