## Which Dillon Reloader is Right for You?

## **Square Deal 'B'**



Our automatic-indexing progressive reloader designed to load moderate quantities of common handgun calibers from .32 S&W to .45 Colt. It comes to you from the factory set to load one caliber.

## **RL 550B**



The most versatile reloader available, capable of loading over 160 calibers. An automatic casefeeder is available for handgun calibers. Manual indexing and an optional magnum powder bar allow you to load magnum rifle calibers.

## **XL 650**



Truly the state of the art, our XL 650 features automatic indexing, an optional automatic casefeeder and a separate station for an optional powder-level sensor. Available in most pistol and rifle calibers

	Dillon Progressive Loading Machines: Facts & Figures			
		Square Deal B	RL 550B	XL 650
Cost	Base Price	\$617	\$632	\$886
	Caliber Conversion Price Range	\$142	\$79	\$129
Rate	Cyclic Rate (Rounds per Hour)	400	550	1000**
	One Hour Production Rate	350	500	800**
	Caliber Change Time	10 min.	5 min.	10 min.
Features	Number of stations	4	4	5
	Auto Index	standard	not available	standard
	Auto Casefeeder	not available	available-handgun calibers only	available
	Standard (7/8" X 14) dies	no	yes	yes
	Dies included	Yes	No	No
	Powdercheck System	not available	not available	available
	Low Primer Warning System	standard	standard	standard
	Failsafe Powder System	standard	standard	standard
	Separate Crimp Station	yes	yes	yes
Specs				
	Primer magazine capacity	100	100	100
	Powder measure capacity	3/4 lb	3/4 lb	3/4 lb
	Shipping weight	17 lbs	25 lbs	36 lbs*
	Height required above bench***	34 inches	35 inches	44 inches
	Benchtop overhang required***	None	3/4 in.	3/4 in.
Calibers	Pistol	.32 S&W45 Colt	All common	All common
	Rifle	N/A	All common	Most common
kyl CEO	ighs 47 lbs. with optional Casefeeder. **W	(ith autional C(	*14///	